
Full Names & Surname Category of License E-Mail Address Province Professional Body Status Date

1 Johan Nel Senior
johan@johannel.co.za

Gauteng Unknown Suspended 23/08/2017

2 Harry Kaplan Senior harry@firstcityadmin.com Gauteng TMA Deceased 12/01/2021

3 Ernst Lodewyk Bester Senior erly@c1-inso1.co.za Gauteng Unknown Deceased 14/07/2013

4 Johan Christiaan Beer Senior johan@turningsa.co.za Gauteng SAICA Suspended 03/02/2021

5 Adrian Vengadesan Junior adrian@vamanagement.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal TMA Suspended 12/03/2020

6 Muhamed Patel Experienced patel.law@gmail.com Western Cape CLS Revoke 24/03/2017

7 Benno Jacques De Klerk Experienced bdk@ddkk.co.za Limpopo SARIPA Deceased 04/09/2017

8
Wayne Robert Clark

Junior

wayne@exactrm.co.za

Gauteng SAIBA Deceased 26/07/2021

9 Johannes Jacobus Dique Senior diquejj@gmail.com Western Cape SAICA Deceased 25/01/2022

10 Shaun Collyer Senior shaun.collyer@yahoo.com Gauteng SAICA Deceased 11/04/2022

11 Bernard Schneider Senior bernards@kingsley.co.za Western Cape Unknown Deceased 22/09/2019

12 Cindy Naicker Junior cindy@stantex.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal SARIPA Suspended 19/07/2022

13 Fazlul Huq Suliman Junior suliman@azaniatrust.co.za Gauteng SARIPA
Membership 

Suspended
27/07/2022

14 Roshan Morar Junior roshan.morar@morar.co.za Kwa-Zulu Natal SAICA Deceased Aug-22
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